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Purpose

»  To objectively assess resident satisfaction with the
delivery of major Village services

* To help determine priorities for the Village

*  To measure trends from previous surveys

*  To compare the Village's performance with residents
regionally and nationally




Methodology

« Survey Description

 Seven-page survey; included many of the same questions that were asked in
previous years

[ 10" Resident Survey conducted for the Village

* Method of Administration
(d By mail and online to a random sample of Village residents
1 Approximate survey time: 15-20 minutes
« Sample size:
1 Completed surveys: 801 (far exceeded goal of 700)
d Demographics of survey respondents accurately reflects the actual population of the
Village
« Confidence level: 95%
« Margin of error: +/- 3.4% overall
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Location of Survey Respondents

Good representation
throughout the Village
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General Overview

e Residents Have a Very Positive Perception of the Village
O 95% rated Pinehurst as an excellent or good place to live

O 96% of residents indicated that their overall feeling of safety in the Village as either excellent or good.

The Village Is Moving in the Right Direction

O Satisfaction ratings have increased or stayed the same in 32 of 89 areas since 2020, and 66 of 77 areas
since 2013

Satisfaction with Village Services Is Much Higher in Pinehurst Than Other Communities
L Pinehurst rated above the U.S. Average in 48 of 49 areas

O Satisfaction with Customer Service from Village Employees rated 35% above the U.S. Average

e Overall Community Priorities:
O Efforts at maintaining the quality of neighborhoods

U Enforcement of Village codes and ordinances

PINEHURST




Perceptions of the Village



Perceptions of Pinehurst
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As a place to retire 66.9% 4.2

Overall feeling of safety in Village 66.6% .6%
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As a place to live 65.0% 2

Overall appearance of Village 58.4%

N

Overall image of Village 58.4%
Overall quality of life in Village 56.0% .0%

As a place to raise children 44.1% 19.9% 3.0%

10.0% 1.6%

Overall quality of Village services 42.3%

30.9% 9.8% 4.6%

Availability of affordable housing 20.1%

Quality of new residential development in Village 16.4% 32.3% 13.4% 7.5%

Quality of new commercial development in Village 14.6% 35.8% 14.3% 6.8%
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mExcellent = Good mNeutral mBelow average ™ Poor
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Overall Satisfaction with Village Services

Fire services 4.1%

Police services 4.3%
Solid waste services 6.3% 3.7%
Customer service provided by Village employees
Parks & recreation facilities
Parks & recreation programs 17.1% 2.09
Village communication with residents
Street & right-of-way maintenance 16.4% 9.2% 249
Village efforts at maintaining quality of your neighborhoods 18.7% 9.8% 2.6
Promotion of natural resource conservation 27.2% 8.1% 3.2%
Enforcement of Village codes & ordinances 24.4% 11.0%  34%
Level of public involvement in local decisions 27.6% 104%  3.0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Very satisfied Satisfied ®Neutral mDissatisfied ® Very dissatisfied
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Perceptions of Safety and Security

Walking alone in your neighborhood during the day

In business areas of Village during the day

In Village parks & recreation facilities 46.2% 12.9%

In business areas of Village after dark 41.9% 15.5% 3.3%

Walking alone in your neighborhood after dark 40.8% 15.5% 6.0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m\Verysafe = Safe mNeutral mUnsafe mVeryunsafe
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Would you recommend Pinehurst as a place to live?

95%
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Satisfaction with the value you receive for the portion of your property taxes that funds the
Village's operating budget

More Than a 10-1 Ratio of
Residents Who Are

Satisfied vs. Dissatisfied
(76% vs. 7%)

with the Value Received
for Property Taxes
Funding the Village’s
Operating Budget

m Satisfied Dissatisfied
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The Village Direction



Trends
Satisfaction Increases of More Than 5% Since 2020

 Code enforcement (+7%)

* Village Hall reception desk (+5%)

* Fire services (+5%)

 Parks & Recreation Facilities (+5%)

« MYVOP services request system (+5%)

 Customer services provided by Village employees (5%)




Overall Satisfaction with Village Services

Fire services

Police services

Solid waste services

Customer service provided by Village employees
Parks & recreation facilities

Village communication with residents

Parks & recreation programs

Street & right-of-way maintenance

Village efforts at maintaining quality of your neighborhoods
Promotion of natural resource conservation
Enforcement of Village codes & ordinances

Level of public involvement in local decisions
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Pinehurst Benchmarked Against
Other Communities



Overall Satisfaction with Village Services

N 05.7%
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Satisfaction with Issues that Influence Perceptions of the Village

Overall feeling of safety in Village

As a place to live

As a place to retire

Overall appearance of Village

I,

Overall image of Village

e

As a place to raise children

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Pinehurst = Atlantic Region ®mU.S
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Overall Satisfaction with Public Safety Services

How quickly fire personnel respond to emergencies

How quickly police respond to emergencies

Efforts to prevent crimes

Enforcement of local traffic laws

Fire prevention & education programs provided by Village

Frequency that police officers patrol your neighborhood

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Pinehurst = Atlantic Region ®U.S.
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Overall Satisfaction with Transportation/Public Services

89.0%
Maintenance of main Village street thoroughfares

78.9%
Maintenance of street signs/pavement markings

71.9%

Maintenance of streets in your neighborhood

61.0%
Condition of existing walkways

51.4%

Adequacy of street lighting

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Pinehurst = Atlantic Region mU.S.
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Overall Satisfaction with Code Enforcement

61.1%

Enforcing sign regulations

59.4%

Enforcing cleanup of litter & debris on private property

53.7%

Enforcing mowing/cutting of weeds/ grass on private property

0% 20% 40% 60%
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Overall Satisfaction with Solid Waste Services

94.1%

Residential trash collection services

90.6%

Yard waste collection services

85.6%

Curbside recycling services

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Pinehurst = Atlantic Region ®U.S.
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Overall Satisfaction with Communication

74.6%

Quality of information about Village programs/services

72.8%

Village efforts to keep you informed about local issues

69.1%

Village website (vopnc.org)

59.4%

Village social media

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Pinehurst = Atlantic Region ®U.S.
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Overall Satisfaction with Village Leadership

62.4%

Overall quality of leadership provided by Village's elected officials

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Other Findings



Reasons to Live in Pinehurst

Safety & security | I EEG—— Y . |
Quality health care |
Quality of housing | I X N |
Types of housing | - B
Low property tax rate [ (4.9% |
Sense of community
Opportunities and/or resources for senior citizens
Quality of public education | IENEE— | 98%  166% |
Availability of golfing opportunities

Access to quality shopping 73%  7.6%
Availability of other recreational opportunities
Availability of cultural arts opportunities

Proximity to family or friends 9.3% 27.8%
Opportunities and/or resources for children under 18 11.8% 37.0%
Proximity to work 6.9% 56.1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m \ery important Somewhat important  ®Not sure  ® Unimportant  m Total
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Satisfaction of Public Communication and Outreach

Village newsletter 30.8% 16.6% 2.3Y

Village efforts to keep you informed about local issues 26.8% 19.3% 7.4%

Quality of information about Village programs/services 26.0% 19.6% 5.4%

Monthly Village e-News updates 24.0% 30.5%

=

Village website (vopnc.org) 22.9% 26.6% 4.3
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Opportunities to participate in local government 22.0% 31.9%

36.7%
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Village social media 19.3%

Online Engagement Portals (engage.vopnc.org) 16.9% 47.3% 3.8%
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N
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Community's progress toward meeting its strategic vision & mission 13.3% 38.2% 8.2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Very satisfied Satisfied mNeutral mDissatisfied ® Very dissatisfied
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Experiences with Village Employees

Village staff was courteous 80.3% p.5%

Village staff was competent 71.6% 55% 3.0%

Village staff was responsive to my needs 68.9% 3.7% 2.5%

My issue was resolved promptly 57.2% 10.6% 55% | 5.5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

mAlways = Usually ®mSometimes = Seldom mNever
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Satisfaction with Pinehurst Compared to Previous Residence(s)

Customer service provided by Village employees

Overall quality of Village services

Overall quality of life

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Significantly better Better mSame mWorse m Significantly worse

1895

VILLAGE OF

PINEHURST




Summary



In Summary

e Residents Have a Very Positive Perception of the Village
a  95% rated Pinehurst as excellent or good place to live

a  96% of residents indicated that their overall feeling of safety in the Village as either excellent or good.

The Village Is Moving in the Right Direction

O Satisfaction ratings have increased or stayed the same in 32 of 89 areas since 2020, and 66 of 77 areas
since 2013

Satisfaction with Village Services Is Much Higher in Pinehurst Than Other Communities
O Pinehurst rated above the U.S. Average in 48 of 49 areas

O Satisfaction with Customer Service from Village Employees rated 35% above the U.S. Average

¢ Overall Community Priorities:
U Efforts at maintaining the quality of neighborhoods

O Enforcement of Village codes and ordinances
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Questions?
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